Agency Information

City/County/State Agency Name

Other (If City/County/State not in list)

LEA Type

Other (If LEA Type not in list)

ORI Number:

Address:

Phone:

Reporting Officer/Employee

Name:

Title:

Email Address:

State Totals Received For Reporting Year

State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

State Cash on Hand:

Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year

Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):

Fed Cash on Hand:

City of Savannah
Police Department

GA0250300
201 Habersham Street
(912) 651-6749

Karen M. Williams
Police Budget Administrator
kwilliams02 @savannahga.gov

$64,283.53
$21,351.13
$52,101.49

$21,381.99
$0.00
$55,669.85



Date
Received

1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1172017
1172017
1/1/2017
1112017
1/1/2017

1/1/2017

1/1/2017
1/12017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1172017
112017
1/1/2017

1/1/2017

1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017

1/1/2017
1/1/2017

1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017

1/1/2017
1/1/2017

112017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017
1/1/2017

2/10/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017
4/6/2017

4/6/2017

4/6/2017
4/6/2017
8/1/2017
8/1/2017
8/7/2017
8/8/2017

8/9/2017
9/6/2017
10/2/2017
11/21/2017

11/21/2017

11/21/2017
11/21/2017

Item
Description
Various Bucles
Surfboard
Buck knife
watch, ipod
Surfboard(2)
S&W 40 CAL SEMI PISTOL - SN-
VDE0916
Taurus pt-25cal smin pistol & 1 mag-
SN-DEC36335
Ruger SR9c 9mm mag-S/N 332-
3018
Blk Amer Arms Pk .22 Cal w/mag
/N 004424
ROHM RG 10 black .22 Revolver-
S/N 836430
Taurus S{mm Pt 24/7 G2C DA/SAD
Pistol TFU82832 IMM, Mags, Gun

Springfield XD45 .45 cal pistol
w/mae S/N US720588

Davis ind. P380) cal.
S/N AP297160
Davis ind. P380/ cal. Pistol w/mag
S/N AP297158

Charter arms under .38 revolver S/N

istol w/mag

597340
Iver Johnson 38 special S/N 102118

Chrome Echasa Fast Eibar Semi .22
cal S/IN79277

Bronze Winchester Savage 110 Rifle-
S/N F073366

Single Short Harrington Woodstock
12 ga. Shotgun - S/N A1315308

Daisy Powerline 880 BB gun - S/N

Taurus .45 Cal w/Mag S/N
NBS60230
Jennings 48 380 Pistol - S/N 064998

SCCY CPX-2 9mm/wmag-S/N
182674

Rossi .38 Soecial- S/N D267637
SW Colt.45 Revolver S/N 5A28622

HK P7 M8 9mm w/mag S/N 85372

Ruger Security Six Magnum .357-
S/N 15987225
Heritage Rough rider .22-5/N56923

SW .38-5/N V349225

Chrome SW Mod.66-3 357 Mag-S/N
CPD533

Maverick 12 ga. Model 88 shotgun -
S/N MV47747C

Moserg Mav Model 12ga-S/N
MV46998F

Blk taurus TCP PT738 380 pistol-
S/N78363D

Pink Taurus CP PT738 380 pistol-S/N

410848
Astra pistol 9mm - S/N 0877295A
Ruger P345 .45cal-S/N 66472560

Ruger hand aun S/t 334-51455
AMMO

Kevs.

H&R 32mcal.

Rounds

Five remington rounds

1 Luger and 6 Liberty 9mm ammo
AMMO

6.380 rounds

5500 watt portasble zenitor
Honda lawn mower, blower, gas
trimmer

Glock 32. 357 pistol and rounds- S/N
FPX857

Glock 19 9mm w/mag-S/N G258
Glock 305 w/mag S/N- xdn016
Two (2) black digital scales

One (1) white digital scale

Two (2) black digital scales

One (1) 40 Caliber glock 27-S/N

SHX364

Three (3) black digital scales

One (1)black digital scale

One (1)black digital scale

One (1) 9mm Sig sauer P938
Handeun- S/N 52A0884841

One (1) .45 Caliber Taurus PT 845-
S/N NEN68968

248g Cocaine

294g Marijuana

Statute

OCGA§16-16-2
OCGA 16162
OCGA§16-162
OCGA §16-162
OCGA §16-162
OCGA §16162
OCGA§16-162
OCGA §16-162
OCGA §16-162
OCGA §16-16-2

OCGA §16-16-2

OCGA§1616-2
OCGA §16-16-2
OCGA §1616-2
OCGA §16-16-2
OCGA §16-16-2
OCGA §16-16-2
OCGA §16-16-2

OCGA §16-16-2

OCGA§16-162
0CGA§16162
OCGA§16-162
0CGA§16-162

OCGA&16-162
OCGA§16-162

OCGA §16-16-2
OCGA §16-16-2
OCGA§16-16-2

OCGA&16-162
OCGA §16-16-2

0CGA§16162
OCGA §16-16-2
OCGA§16-162
0CGA§16-162
OCGA §16-162
OCGA §16-16-2

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other

Other
Other

er
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49
Other

Other

OCGA § 16-13-49
OCGA § 16-13-49

Value

State Forfeited Property

Disposition/Distribution

Sold
Sold
Sold

Sold

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold

Sold

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold

Sold
Sold

Sold
Sold
Sold

Sold
Sold

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold

Retained
Destroved

Destroved
Destroyed

Destroyed

Destroved
Destroved
Destroyed
Destroyed
Destroyed
Retained

Destroyed
Destroyed
Destroyed
Retained

Retained

Destroy
Destroy

of Property

Date
of Sale

4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4172017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
/72017
4/7/2017

4/7/2017

47772017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017

4/7/2017

4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017

4/7/2017
4/7/2017

47772017
41712017
4/7/2017

4/7/2017
4/7/2017

4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017
4/7/2017

4/7/2017

Gross
Income.

5$190.00
$20.00
535.00
$25.00
$70.00
5$200.00
$120.00
$225.00
$85.00
$75.00

$325.00

$325.00
$30.00
$60.00
$155.00
$75.00
$110.00
$125.00

$85.00

$25.00
$225.00
$85.00
$145.00

$130.00
$160.00

$210.00
$400.00
$80.00

$90.00
$450.00

$130.00
$95.00
$160.00
$110.00
$95.00

$240.00

Net
Income

$123.50
5$13.00
52275
1625
$45.50
$130.00
$78.00
$146.25
$55.25
$48.75

$211.25

$211.25
$19.50
$39.00
$100.75
$48.75
$71.50
$81.25

$55.25

$16.25
$146.25
$55.25
$94.25

584.50
5$104.00

$136.50
$260.00
$52.00

$58.50
$292.50

$84.50
$61.75
$104.00
§71.50
$61.75

$156.00

Property
Utiization

Date of
Destruction



Date Item

Received Description
1/1/2016 Various Bycles
1/1/2016 Ring
1/1/2016 Side Grinder
1/1/2016 Jewelry box
1/1/2016 Tools
1/1/2016 Apple watch
1/1/2016 10K ring
1/1/2016 10k bracelet
1/1/2016 14k ring
1/1/2016 Misc jewelry
1/1/2016 Flashligh
1/1/2016 Norinco SKS 7.62x39 S/N 1804872
1/1/2016 S&w m&P .40-s/n DTJ7241
1/1/2016 Astra A-90 9mm - S/N - P1778669
1/1/2016 Phoenix HP22A .22 -S/N 4235743
1/1/2016 1.N.A. .32 Revolver - S/N231847
1/1/2016 S&W SWA40OVE .4-S/N PBU8100
1/1/2016 HI Point C9 9mm-S/N R7892
1/1/2016 Lorcin L380 -S/N - 519000

Statute

OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32
OCGA § 16-12-32

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Value

Disposition/Distribution of

Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold
Sold

Property

Date of Sale

12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016
12/21/2016

Gross Income

$625.00
$22.50
$5.00
$15.00
$10.00
$50.00
$20.00
$25.00
$25.00
$45.00
$10.00
$210.00
$250.00
$130.00
$100.00
$110.00
$250.00
$130.00
$75.00

Net Income

$406.25
$14.62
$3.25
$9.75
$6.50
$32.50
$13.00
$16.25
$16.25
$29.25
$6.50
$136.50
$162.50
$84.50
$65.00
$71.50
$162.50
$84.50
$48.75

Date of Destruction



State Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute Amount
11/22/16 OCGA § 16-16-2 1,068.10
12/21/16 OCGA § 16-12-32 1,369.87 Sold Property (Pr. Yr.)
2/10/17 OCGA § 16-16-2 2,620.00
2/10/17 OCGA § 16-16-2 3,991.00
4/6/17 OCGA § 16-16-2 79.00
4/7/17 OCGA § 16-16-2 4,490.00
4/7/17 OCGA § 16-16-2 3,357.25 Sold Property
5/2/17 OCGA § 16-16-2 2,048.00
5/22/17 OCGA § 16-16-2 2,717.00
8/1/17 OCGA § 16-13-49 24,991.00
8/7/17 OCGA § 16-13-49 1,980.00
8/8/17 OCGA § 16-16-2 1,000.00
8/9/17 OCGA § 16-13-49 2,883.31
9/6/17 OCGA § 16-13-49 1,026.00
10/2/17 OCGA § 16-13-49 1,200.00
11/21/17 OCGA § 16-13-49 9,463.00

12/31/17 Interest 266.47



State Returned Property

Date Returned Description of Property



Date
11/22/16

2/110/17
2/15/17
4717
512117
5/22/17
8/1/17
8/7117
8/8/17
8/9/117
9/6/17
10/2/17
11721117
8131117
12/4/17
12131117

R < < < A R AN - I - A A <A ST R - I AN <A

Amount
236.81

382.00
519.00
569.00
324.80
379.70
2,607.10
306.00
235.50
396.33
210.60
228.00
1,054.30
5,000.00
8,139.99
762.00

State Expenditures

Purpose
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs

Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs
Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs

incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth:
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth:
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth:
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth:
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth:
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth:
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth
incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney’s office and oth

Purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment
Purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment
Purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of equipment



er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency
er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency



Federal Forfeited Property

Date Item Statute Value Disposition/Distribution Date Gross Net Property Date of
Received Description of Property of Sale Income Income Utilization Destruction



Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received Statute
8/25/2017 16-ATF-000715
9/17/2017 16-DEA-623245

12/31/2017 Interest

Amount
$19,626.99
$1,755.00
$284.78



Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose



