Agency Information					
City/County/State Agency Name	City of Savannah				
Other (If City/County/State not in list)					
LEA Type	Police Department				
Other (If LEA Type not in list)					
ORI Number:	GA0250300				
Address:	201 Habersham Street				
Phone:	(912) 651-6749				
Reporting Officer/Employee					
Name:	Karen M. Williams				
Title:	Police Budget Administrator				
Email Address:	kwilliams02@savannahga.gov				
State Totals Received For Reporting Year					
State Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$64,283.53				
State Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$21,351.13				
State Cash on Hand:	\$52,101.49				
Fed Totals Received For Reporting Year					
Fed Currency (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$21,381.99				
Fed Expenditures (Calculated Do Not Enter Value):	\$0.00				
Fed Cash on Hand:	\$55,669.85				

State Forfeited Prope

Date Received	Item Description	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of Property	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Property Utilization	Date of Destruction
	Various Bycles	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$190.00	\$123.50	Ounzation	Destruction
1/1/2017	Surfboard	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$20.00	\$13.00		
1/1/2017	Buck knife	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$35.00	\$22.75		
1/1/2017	Clip, watch, ipod	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$25.00	\$16.25		
1/1/2017	Surfboard(2) S&W 40 CAL SEMI PISTOL - SN-	OCGA § 16-16-2 OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold Sold	4/7/2017 4/7/2017	\$70.00 \$200.00	\$45.50 \$130.00		
1/1/201/	VDE0916	OCGA § 16-16-2		30IG	4///2017	\$200.00	\$130.00		
	Taurus pt-25cal smin pistol & 1 mag-	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$120.00	\$78.00		
	SN-DEC36335								
	Ruger SR9c 9mm mag-S/N 332-	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$225.00	\$146.25		
	13018 Blk Amer Arms Pk .22 Cal w/mag	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$85.00	\$55.25		
	S/N 004424	OCON 3 10 10 1		3014		\$65,66			
	ROHM RG 10 black .22 Revolver-	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$75.00	\$48.75		
	S/N 836430						****		
1/1/2017	Taurus S(mm Pt 24/7 G2C DA/SAD Pistol TFU82832 9MM, Mags, Gun	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$325.00	\$211.25		
	case								
1/1/2017	Springfield XD45 .45 cal pistol	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$325.00	\$211.25		
1/1/2017	w/mag S/N US720588 Davis ind. P380/ cal. Pistol w/mag	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$30.00	\$19.50		
	S/N AP297160	OCGM 9 10-10-2		Joid	4///201/	330.00	319.30		
1/1/2017	Davis ind. P380/ cal. Pistol w/mag	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$60.00	\$39.00		
	S/N AP297158								
	Charter arms under .38 revolver S/N 597340	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$155.00	\$100.75		
1/1/2017	Iver Johnson 38 special S/N J02118	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$75.00	\$48.75		
	Chrome Echasa Fast Eibar Semi .22	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$110.00	\$71.50		
	cal S/N 79277 Bronze Winchester Savage 110 Rifle-	OCGA 6 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$125.00	\$81.25		
1/1/201/	S/N F073366	OCOM & 10-10-5		Jona .	4///201/				
1/1/2017	Single Short Harrington Woodstock	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$85.00	\$55.25		
	12 ga. Shotgun - S/N A1315308								
1/1/2017	Daisy Powerline 880 BB gun - S/N	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$25.00	\$16.25		
	2M20891	OCGA 9 10-10-2		Join					
1/1/2017	Taurus .45 Cal w/Mag S/N	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$225.00	\$146.25		
	NBS60230			6.11	4/7/2017	tar.00	\$55.25		
1/1/2017	Jennings 48 380 Pistol - S/N 064998	OCGA 9 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$85.00	\$55.25		
1/1/2017	SCCY CPX-2 9mm/wmag-S/N	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$145.00	\$94.25		
	182674								
	Rossi .38 Special- S/N D267637 SW Colt.45 Revolver S/N SA28622	OCGA § 16-16-2 OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold Sold	4/7/2017 4/7/2017	\$130.00 \$160.00	\$84.50 \$104.00		
1/1/201/	SW COIE45 Revolver 5/N SA28622	OCGA 9 16-16-2		3010	4///201/	\$100.00	\$104.00		
1/1/2017	HK P7 M8 9mm w/mag S/N 85372	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$210.00	\$136.50		
	Ruger Security Six Magnum .357- S/N 15987225	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$400.00	\$260.00		
	Heritage Rough rider .22-S/N56923	OCGA 6 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$80.00	\$52.00		
1/1/2017	SW .38-S/N V349225	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$90.00	\$58.50		
	Chrome SW Mod.66-3 357 Mag-S/N CPD533	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$450.00	\$292.50		
1/1/2017	Maverick 12 ga. Model 88 shotgun -	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$130.00	\$84.50		
	S/N MV47747C								
1/1/2017	Moserg Mav Model 12ga-S/N	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$95.00	\$61.75		
1/1/2017	MV46998E Blk taurus TCP PT738 380 pistol-	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$160.00	\$104.00		
	S/N78363D	OCOM 3 10-10-2		Join	4,7,2027	\$100.00	\$20 1100		
1/1/2017	Pink Taurus CP PT738 380 pistol-S/N	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$110.00	\$71.50		
	410848	0004 5 10		5-14	4/7/2017	\$95.00	\$61.75		
1/1/2017	Astra pistol 9mm - S/N 0877295A	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$95.00	\$61.75		
1/1/2017	Ruger P345 .45cal-S/N 66472560	OCGA § 16-16-2		Sold	4/7/2017	\$240.00	\$156.00		
2/10/2017	Ruger hand gun S/S# 334-51455	Other		Retained					
4/6/2017 4/6/2017	AMINU Keus	Other Other		Destroyed Destroyed					
4/6/2017	H&R 32mcal.	Other		Destroyed					
4/6/2017	Rounds	Other		Destroyed					
4/6/2017	Five remington rounds	Other		Destroyed					
4/6/2017	1 Luger and 6 Liberty 9mm ammo	Other Other		Destroyed Destroyed					
	6.380 rounds	Other		Destroyed					
4/6/2017	5500 watt portasble genitor	Other		Destroved					
	Honda lawn mower, blower, gas	Other		Destroyed					
	trimmer Glock 32. 357 pistol and rounds- S/N	Other		Destroyed					
4/0/201/	FPX857	Ould		pestrojeu					
4/6/2017	Glock 19 9mm w/mag-S/N GZ258	Other		Destroyed					
4/6/2017	Glock 30s w/mag S/N- xdn016	Other		Destroved					
8/1/2017	Two (2) black digital scales	OCGA § 16-13-49		Destroyed					
	One (1) white digital scale	OCGA § 16-13-49		Destroyed					
	Two (2) black digital scales One (1) .40 Caliber glock 27- S/N	OCGA § 16-13-49 OCGA § 16-13-49		Destroyed Retained					
	One (1) .40 Caliber glock 27- S/N SHX364	OCUM 9 16-13-49		INC. COLLINECT					
8/9/2017	Three (3) black digital scales	OCGA § 16-13-49		Destroyed					
9/6/2017	One (1)black digital scale	OCGA § 16-13-49		Destroyed					
10/2/2017	One (1)black digital scale	OCGA § 16-13-49		Destroyed					
1/21/2017	One (1) 9mm Sig sauer P938	Other		Retained					
1/31/22-	Handeun- S/N 52A088484L	Other		Retained					
1/21/2017	One (1) .45 Caliber Taurus PT 845- S/N NEN68968	Other		netained					
1/21/2017	248g Cocaine	OCGA § 16-13-49		Destroy					
	294g Marijuana	OCGA § 16-13-49		Destroy					
		-							

State Forfeited Property (Previous Cycle)

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution of	Date of Sale	Gross Income	Net Income	Date of Destruction
Received	Description			Property				
1/1/2016 Variou	is Bycles	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$625.00	\$406.25	
1/1/2016 Ring		OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$22.50	\$14.62	
1/1/2016 Side G	rinder	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$5.00	\$3.25	
1/1/2016 Jewelr	y box	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$15.00	\$9.75	
1/1/2016 Tools		OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$10.00	\$6.50	
1/1/2016 Apple	watch	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$50.00	\$32.50	
1/1/2016 10K rir	ng	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$20.00	\$13.00	
1/1/2016 10k br	acelet	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$25.00	\$16.25	
1/1/2016 14k rir	ng	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$25.00	\$16.25	
1/1/2016 Misc je	ewelry	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$45.00	\$29.25	
1/1/2016 Flashli	gh	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$10.00	\$6.50	
1/1/2016 Noring	to SKS 7.62x39 S/N 1804872	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$210.00	\$136.50	
1/1/2016 S&w m	n&P .40-s/n DTJ7241	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$250.00	\$162.50	
1/1/2016 Astra A	A-90 9mm - S/N - P1778669	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$130.00	\$84.50	
1/1/2016 Phoen	ix HP22A .22 -S/N 4235743	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$100.00	\$65.00	
1/1/2016 I.N.A	.32 Revolver - S/N231847	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$110.00	\$71.50	
1/1/2016 S&W S	W40VE .4-S/N PBU8100	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$250.00	\$162.50	
1/1/2016 HI Poir	nt C9 9mm- S/N R7892	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$130.00	\$84.50	
1/1/2016 Lorcin	L380 -S/N - 519000	OCGA § 16-12-32		Sold	12/21/2016	\$75.00	\$48.75	

State Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount	
11/22/16	OCGA § 16-16-2	1,068.10	
12/21/16	OCGA § 16-12-32	1,369.87	Sold Property (Pr. Yr.)
2/10/17	OCGA § 16-16-2	2,620.00	
2/10/17	OCGA § 16-16-2	3,991.00	
4/6/17	OCGA § 16-16-2	79.00	
4/7/17	OCGA § 16-16-2	4,490.00	
4/7/17	OCGA § 16-16-2	3,357.25	Sold Property
5/2/17	OCGA § 16-16-2	2,048.00	
5/22/17	OCGA § 16-16-2	2,717.00	
8/1/17	OCGA § 16-13-49	24,991.00	
8/7/17	OCGA § 16-13-49	1,980.00	
8/8/17	OCGA § 16-16-2	1,000.00	
8/9/17	OCGA § 16-13-49	2,883.31	
9/6/17	OCGA § 16-13-49	1,026.00	
10/2/17	OCGA § 16-13-49	1,200.00	
11/21/17	OCGA § 16-13-49	9,463.00	
12/31/17	Interest	266.47	

State Returned Property

Date Returned

Description of Property

State Expenditures

Date		Amount	Purpose	
11/22	2/16 \$	236.81	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and oth-
2/10	0/17 \$	382.00	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
2/15	5/17 \$	519.00	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
4/7	7/17 \$	569.00	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
5/2	2/17 \$	324.80	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
5/22	2/17 \$	379.70	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
8/1	1/17 \$	2,607.10	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
8/7	7/17 \$	306.00	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
8/8	3/17 \$	235.50	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
8/9	9/17 \$	396.33	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
9/6	5/17 \$	210.60	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
10/2	2/17 \$	228.00	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
11/21	1/17 \$	1,054.30	Reimbursement for a pro rata share of indirect costs	incurred for a common or joint purpose benefitting the district attorney's office and other
8/31	1/17 \$	5,000.00	Purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of ed	quipment
12/4	1/17 \$	8,139.99	Purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of ed	quipment
12/31	1/17 \$	762.00	Purchase, lease, maintenance and improvement of ed	quipment

er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency er local government agencies which are not readily assignable to any particular agency

Federal Forfeited Property

Date	Item	Statute	Value	Disposition/Distribution	Date	Gross	Net	Property	Date of
Received	Description			of Property	of Sale	Income	Income	Utilization	Destruction

Federal Forfeited Currency

Date Received	Statute	Amount
8/25/2017 16-	·ATF-000715	\$19,626.99
9/17/2017 16-	·DEA-623245	\$1,755.00
12/31/2017 Inte	erest	\$284.78

Federal Expenditures

Date Amount Purpose